
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

23 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

3 

8 

2 

3 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

4 

No. 

03 

54 

199 

41 

74 

39 

42 

00 

98 

115 

49 

69 

55 

12 

01 

17 

122 

15 

04 

62 

173 

33 

2 

Class 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T3 

STU 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

SMX 

SMX 

T3 

SMX 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T2 

T2 

Name 

Oscar Hernandez 

Garrett Adams 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Christopher DeShong 

Michal Kuna 

Oris Voigtmann 

Michael Borden 

Marc Cefalo 

Max Schweid 

Will Robinson 

Harbir Dass 

Jeremy Butz 

Aryton Grim 

Jillian Fichter 

Jasper Drengler 

Whitfield Gregg 

Dirk Straussfeld 

Raymond Philibert 

Jaden Lander 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Paul Azan 

Tyler Delgado 

Maximilian Opalski 

City ST 

Miami Lakes FL 

OVIEDO FL 

Miami FL 

Valrico FL 

WELLS ME 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Lisbon WI 

Swoyersville PA 

Boca Raton FL 

Wilson WY 

Solon OH 

Darnestown MD 

Hilliard OH 

Jupiter  Fla 

Shawano WI 

Manson WA 

Sealy TX 

Pompano Beach FL 

New York NY 

Estero FL 

Miami FL 

Plantation FL 

Conifer  CO 

Mem be r_ID  

319094 

616952 

616672 

164248_3 

630668 

333532 

468473 

256244 

679837 

673269 

642286 

466268 

694708 

466270 

382138 

360035 

700824 

385513 

607322 

249642 

439749 

644889 

656598 

Reg. 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

Milw 

NEP 

CFR 

Atl 

NEO 

WDC 

OVR 

FLA 

Milw 

NYR 

Hous 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Colo 

Make-Model 

2000 Porsche 911 

2020 BMW M2CS 

1990 Honda CRX STU 

2003 BMW 330i 

2004 BMW M3 

2010 Ford Mustang 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda mx5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

2017 Honda Civic SI 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda NC 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2001 BMW 330ci 

BMW M2 CS Cup 

2019 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

15 

5 

4 

15 

Best Tm 

1:30.791 

1:30.267 

1:31.503 

1:35.048 

1:34.128 

1:35.091 

1:36.018 

1:36.012 

1:36.182 

1:36.789 

1:36.684 

1:37.706 

1:36.909 

1:38.283 

1:37.993 

1:39.089 

1:42.538 

1:44.071 

1:37.320 

1:42.077 

1:31.662 

1:29.635 

1:28.403 

Gap 

0.744 

8.011 

16.623 

1.320 

1.584 

4.832 

4.303 

0.448 

0.067 

2.375 

4.246 

0.567 

3.533 

3.355 

9.509 

0.070 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

17.592 

7 Laps 

1 Lap 

0.024 

Sponsor 

305 Motorsports 

Mas Race Team 

Sk ip  Barbe r Racing School 

Motul 

N e t s p l ic e  /  A d v a n c e d  A u t o s p o r t s  

Planet Miata 

N orthcoast  M edica l Group 

CVET 

CRP Racing 

T u r n  7  M o to r s p o r t s /  J u p i t e r  A u t o  B o d y  

Hawk Performance 

Flatout Motorsports 

Snader Racing 

MR Drywall Servises 

Krugspeed 

AutoTechnik 

T O Y O M O T O  S A L E S /  H O O S I E R /  A C T I V E  A U T O W E R K E  

MADD 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:36.012) for SMX by Marc Cefalo. 

CSA: Car#2 Move to last in class GCR 9.1.9.2.E 

CSA: Car #62 Move to last in class GCR 9.3.51 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:48:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.744 

Avg. Speed 

79.191 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.403 

Best Speed 

93.662 

Best Lap by 

2 - Maximilian Opalski 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 1 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:34:03 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

2 

2 

5 

6 

3 

4 

3 

7 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

199 

54 

03 

41 

42 

00 

98 

55 

04 

74 

69 

01 

12 

17 

62 

122 

15 

49 

2 

115 

173 

39 

Class 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T3 

SMX 

SMX 

T4 

T4 

STU 

SMX 

T2 

SMX 

STU 

T3 

Name 

Tyler Delgado 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Garrett Adams 

Oscar Hernandez 

Christopher DeShong 

Michael Borden 

Marc Cefalo 

Max Schweid 

Aryton Grim 

Jaden Lander 

Michal Kuna 

Jeremy Butz 

Jasper Drengler 

Jillian Fichter 

Whitfield Gregg 

Steve Shelton Jr 

Dirk Straussfeld 

Raymond Philibert 

Harbir Dass 

Maximilian Opalski 

Will Robinson 

Paul Azan 

Oris Voigtmann 

City ST 

Plantation FL 

Miami FL 

OVIEDO FL 

Miami Lakes FL 

Valrico FL 

Lisbon WI 

Swoyersville PA 

Boca Raton FL 

Hilliard OH 

New York NY 

WELLS ME 

Darnestown MD 

Shawano WI 

Jupiter  Fla 

Manson WA 

Estero FL 

Sealy TX 

Pompano Beach FL 

Solon OH 

Conifer  CO 

Wilson WY 

Miami FL 

Wesley Chapel Fl 

Mem be r_ID  

644889 

616672 

616952 

319094 

164248_3 

468473 

256244 

679837 

694708 

607322 

630668 

466268 

382138 

466270 

360035 

249642 

700824 

385513 

642286 

656598 

673269 

439749 

333532 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Milw 

NEP 

CFR 

OVR 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

Milw 

FLA 

NYR 

CFR 

Hous 

FLA 

NEO 

Colo 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

Make-Model 

BMW M2 CS Cup 

1990 Honda CRX STU 

2020 BMW M2CS 

2000 Porsche 911 

2003 BMW 330i 

2010 Mazda MX-5 

2009 Mazda mx5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda Mx-5 

2004 BMW M3 

2012 Mazda MX-5 

2017 Honda Civic SI 

2013 Mazda MX-5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda NC 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2019 Ford Mustang 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2010 Ford Mustang 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

16 

15 

1 

Best Tm 

1:32.239 

1:32.964 

1:32.679 

1:33.978 

1:37.096 

1:37.820 

1:37.874 

1:37.642 

1:37.397 

1:37.866 

1:36.093 

1:39.452 

1:39.478 

1:40.841 

1:42.449 

1:43.218 

1:43.966 

1:46.836 

1:38.099 

1:31.677 

1:47.571 

Gap 

12.046 

1.867 

28.684 

40.658 

6.362 

0.043 

0.504 

0.061 

2.826 

1 Lap 

1.640 

2.428 

25.048 

24.024 

13.690 

11.035 

24.286 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

14 Laps 

Sponsor 

MADD 

Mas Race Team 

305 Motorsports 

Sk ip  Barbe r Racing School 

N e t s p l ic e  /  A d v a n c e d  A u t o s p o r t s  

Planet Miata 

CRP Racing 

Krugspeed 

Motul 

CVET 

Hawk Performance 

T u r n  7  M o to r s p o r t s /  J u p i t e r  A u t o  B o d y  

Flatout Motorsports 

AutoTechnik 

Snader Racing 

MR Drywall Servises 

N orthcoast  M edica l Group 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

T O Y O M O T O  S A L E S /  H O O S I E R /  A C T I V E  A U T O W E R K E  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#55 reposition transponder - metal is blocking partial signal straight down to the tack 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:48:22 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

12.046 

Avg. Speed 

76.753 

Best Lap Tm 

1:31.677 

Best Speed 

90.317 

Best Lap by 

2 - Maximilian Opalski 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 1 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 8:34:10 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

23 

61 

4 

68 

77 

92 

7 

171 

44 

47 

02 

38 

19 

101 

01 

113 

05 

20 

59 

04 

79 

8 

147 

6 

84 

16 

2 

82 

22 

116 

71 

98 

144 

35 

31 

34 

63 

60 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Charles Russell Turner 

Brian Schofield 

Denny Stripling 

James Goughary 

Arvid Albanese 

Mark Eaton 

Tray Ayres 

Ben Jacobs 

Joshua Hansen 

John Vogel 

Jase Petty 

Christopher Windsor 

Todd Vanacore 

William Hendrix 

Chris Current 

Michael McGahern 

Chad Galloway 

Tim Preble 

Wade White 

Greg Miller 

Steven Greenhill 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Steven Spano 

Jim Hallman 

Mark Busscher 

Tj Preble 

Brian Sullivan 

Joseph Wolf 

Lee McNeish 

Tom Goodhart 

Mark Greb 

Craig Wheatley 

Bryan Yates 

Richard Wiehl 

David Schaal 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Jon Dounchis 

Timothy Gray 

City ST 

Montpelier VA 

Lakeland FL 

McKinney TX 

Jupiter FL 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Eau Gallie FL 

Gainesville GA 

Oshkosh WI 

Burlington WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Oakland IL 

Thurmont MD 

Ormond Beach FL 

Brighton MA 

Silver Spring MD 

Ottawa ON 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Lake Worth FL 

Vail CO 

Lancaster OH 

libertyville  IL 

Atlanta GA 

Melbourne FL 

Kitchener ON 

Hillier ON 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Princeton NJ 

The Villages FL 

Southbury CT 

Lewes DE 

Iowa City IA 

Sanibel FL 

Kernersville  NC 

Boston MA 

Woodbury  MN 

Duxbury MA 

Naples FL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Mem be r_ID  

506430 

232284 

219463 

135611 

674801 

231069 

256983 

677061 

553296 

513487 

697409 

330405 

437801 

517584 

209758 

450554 

400803 

368767 

55148 

541010 

395672 

269175 

433994 

243707 

629222 

645715 

267944 

347865 

283172 

449171 

337842 

497626 

459823 

228951_1 

346504 

344963 

526063 

253560 

Reg. 

WDC 

CFR 

Tex 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

CILL 

WDC 

CFR 

WDC 

NYR 

CFR 

FLA 

TVR 

OVR 

CHI 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

WNY 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

Iowa 

CFR 

NCR 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

LOL 

Make-Model 

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 2 4  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  s rf3  

1 9 9 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 2 2  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 8  F o r d  S p e c  R a c e r  G e n  3  

2002 SRF G3 Ford 

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 2 2  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F  3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 4  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 5  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1984 Ford SRF 

2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 0 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

1990 Ford SRF 3 

1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 4  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  8 8 8  

1 9 9 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2009 Ford SRF3 

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 2 1  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2022 SFR3 Gen 3 

2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2005 Spec Racer Ford 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

1 9 8 5  F o r d  S p e c r a c e r  F o r d  S R F 3  

SC C A  En te rp ri se s  SR F 3  b  

1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F  3  

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:30.499 

1:30.378 

1:30.503 

1:30.554 

1:31.411 

1:31.822 

1:31.278 

1:31.369 

1:31.698 

1:31.575 

1:31.787 

1:31.220 

1:30.375 

1:32.182 

1:32.369 

1:32.333 

1:32.846 

1:32.370 

1:32.427 

1:32.349 

1:32.304 

1:32.190 

1:32.954 

1:33.012 

1:33.327 

1:33.091 

1:32.735 

1:33.229 

1:32.962 

1:33.533 

1:32.904 

1:33.680 

1:33.830 

1:32.958 

1:33.503 

1:34.550 

1:33.798 

1:35.203 

Gap 

0.152 

0.048 

4.468 

4.875 

0.082 

0.043 

1.094 

0.478 

0.067 

1.061 

0.031 

5.292 

0.211 

2.641 

0.944 

0.287 

0.063 

0.247 

2.116 

2.245 

0.135 

2.253 

0.030 

0.563 

0.048 

3.355 

0.770 

0.257 

0.037 

0.627 

2.561 

0.719 

0.081 

0.145 

2.305 

3.145 

2.847 

Sponsor 

PCS 

PM Racing 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

Motion Dynamics 

D N M -B 2 -C o t ta ge s-Va lv o l in e  

Ayres Motorsports 

Jacobs Design Homes 

JHR Racing 

Carrier Air Conditioning 

Elite Autosport 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  L L C  t r a c k s i d e  s u p p o r t  

V a n a c o r e  H o m e s / C o m p r e n t  M o t o r s p o r t s  

The SuRF Shop 

MOTION DYNAMICS 

PM Racing 

P R E C I S I O N  A L U M I N U M  P R O D U C T S  

T h e  C o t t a g e s / V a l v o l in e / D N  M o t o r s p o r t s  

S u b w a y /  E l i t e  A u t o s p o r t s /  S h a f f e r

B l a c k h a w k  M o t o r s  /  E l i t e  A u t o s p o r t  

ExpandedTechno logies 

Mastercard 

Picton Home Hardware 

P R E C I S I O N  A L U M I N U M  P R O D U C T S / D U A N E  N E Y E R  R A C I N G  

Alliance Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc 

S R G  A u t o s p o r t /M a s t e r s  C l a s s  

T h e  Y a te s  G r o u p  a t  M o r g a n  S t a n l e y  

CITGO 

S R G  A u t o s p o r t  /  S p e e d y  R a c e  G e a r  

PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:48:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.152 

Avg. Speed 

79.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.375 

Best Speed 

91.618 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 2 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:19:48 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 01:05 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

33 

07 

46 

64 

102 

65 

27 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Gary Vizioli 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Grant Vogel 

Matt Gray 

Morgan Burkhard 

Walter Fernandez 

Dave Spitzer 

City ST 

Vernon NJ 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

St. Louis MO 

Chaska MN 

Charles Town WV 

Miami Beach FL 

Port Orange FL 

Mem be r_ID  

399261 

341977 

527264 

381528 

367615 

396661 

649198 

Reg. 

CFR 

NEO 

STL 

LOL 

WDC 

FLA 

CFR 

Make-Model 

1 9 9 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

2 0 1 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Laps 

15 

14 

13 

3 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

1:32.151 

1:30.393 

1:30.599 

1:33.032 

1:30.585 

1:39.300 

1:36.523 

Gap 

6.877 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

10 Laps 

1 Lap 

34.384 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

P r o f e s s i o n a l  A u t o  /  D u a n e  N e y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

C r o w n e d  E a g l e  R a c i n g / E l i t e  A u t o s s p o r t  

C a rr ie r: Tu rn  to  the  Ex pe rt s  

R y a n  C o m p a n i e s  U S  I n c  /  P M  R a c i n g  

D o g  G o n e  R a c i n g / A p p l e  M o t o r s p o r t s / O G  R a c i n g / K i d s  S e a  C a m p  

Adrenal ine Surge Racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:48:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.152 

Avg. Speed 

79.273 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.375 

Best Speed 

91.618 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 2 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:19:48 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 01:05 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

61 

46 

23 

07 

19 

68 

02 

44 

27 

8 

71 

38 

47 

33 

01 

64 

79 

101 

65 

16 

35 

6 

147 

98 

31 

116 

34 

2 

84 

63 

60 

7 

04 

82 

20 

113 

22 

4 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Brian Schofield 

Grant Vogel 

Charles Russell Turner 

S. Sandy Satullo III 

Todd Vanacore 

James Goughary 

Jase Petty 

Joshua Hansen 

Dave Spitzer 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Mark Greb 

Christopher Windsor 

John Vogel 

Gary Vizioli 

Chris Current 

Matt Gray 

Steven Greenhill 

William Hendrix 

Walter Fernandez 

Tj Preble 

Richard Wiehl 

Jim Hallman 

Steven Spano 

Craig Wheatley 

David Schaal 

Tom Goodhart 

Ethan Bentinck-Smith 

Brian Sullivan 

Mark Busscher 

Jon Dounchis 

Timothy Gray 

Tray Ayres 

Greg Miller 

Joseph Wolf 

Tim Preble 

Michael McGahern 

Lee McNeish 

Denny Stripling 

City ST 

Lakeland FL 

St. Louis MO 

Montpelier VA 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Jupiter FL 

Oakland IL 

Burlington WI 

Port Orange FL 

Atlanta GA 

Iowa City IA 

Thurmont MD 

Saint Louis MO 

Vernon NJ 

Silver Spring MD 

Chaska MN 

libertyville  IL 

Brighton MA 

Miami Beach FL 

Deerfield Beach FL 

Boston MA 

Kitchener ON 

Melbourne FL 

Sanibel FL 

Woodbury  MN 

Lewes DE 

Duxbury MA 

Princeton NJ 

Hillier ON 

Naples FL 

Minneapolis Mn 

Gainesville GA 

Lancaster OH 

The Villages FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Ottawa ON 

Southbury CT 

McKinney TX 

Mem be r_ID  

232284 

527264 

506430 

341977 

437801 

135611 

697409 

553296 

649198 

269175 

337842 

330405 

513487 

399261 

209758 

381528 

395672 

517584 

396661 

645715 

228951_1 

243707 

433994 

497626 

346504 

449171 

344963 

267944 

629222 

526063 

253560 

256983 

541010 

347865 

368767 

450554 

283172 

219463 

Reg. 

CFR 

STL 

WDC 

NEO 

CFR 

FLA 

CILL 

Milw 

CFR 

Atl 

Iowa 

WDC 

STL 

CFR 

WDC 

LOL 

CHI 

FLA 

CFR 

NER 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

WNY 

CFR 

LOL 

Atl 

OVR 

NER 

FLA 

NYR 

NER 

Tex 

Make-Model 

2 0 2 4  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  s rf3  

2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 4  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 2 2  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 2 2  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 4  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S R F 3  8 8 8  

2022 SFR3 Gen 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F  3  

1 9 9 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  G e n  3  

2 0 0 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1 9 9 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 5  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n t e r p r i s e s  S p e c  R a c e r  F o r d  

2 0 2 1  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2005 Spec Racer Ford 

2009 Ford SRF3 

1 9 9 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 8  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

1 9 8 5  F o r d  S p e c r a c e r  F o r d  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SC C A  En te rp ri se s  SR F 3  b  

1 9 9 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F  3  

2 0 2 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

1990 Ford SRF 3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 2 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

1 9 9 0  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

1:31.000 

1:30.778 

1:30.267 

1:30.855 

1:30.697 

1:31.294 

1:31.617 

1:31.776 

1:31.593 

1:32.064 

1:32.100 

1:31.675 

1:31.722 

1:32.061 

1:31.974 

1:32.703 

1:32.904 

1:32.543 

1:32.079 

1:32.776 

1:33.370 

1:32.599 

1:32.994 

1:32.985 

1:33.530 

1:34.465 

1:34.508 

1:33.031 

1:33.102 

1:35.630 

1:35.964 

1:30.788 

1:32.503 

1:33.435 

1:32.708 

1:32.390 

1:32.306 

1:30.772 

Gap 

0.212 

0.292 

2.235 

2.638 

19.001 

1.599 

0.455 

1.079 

1.056 

1.487 

3.760 

6.555 

0.194 

0.233 

10.546 

0.633 

0.782 

5.446 

10.859 

2.405 

0.363 

1.005 

2.358 

19.177 

1 Lap 

3.496 

12.139 

8.338 

15.946 

50.860 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

16.809 

1 Lap 

7.928 

26.608 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

PM Racing 

C a rr ie r: Tu rn  to  the  Ex pe rt s  

PCS 

C r o w n e d  E a g l e  R a c i n g / E l i t e  A u t o s s p o r t  

V a n a c o r e  H o m e s / C o m p r e n t  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Motion Dynamics 

Elite Autosport 

JHR Racing 

Adrenal ine Surge Racing 

ExpandedTechno logies 

Elite Autosport Inc 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  L L C  t r a c k s i d e  s u p p o r t  

Carrier Air Conditioning 

P r o f e s s i o n a l  A u t o  /  D u a n e  N e y e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

The SuRF Shop 

R y a n  C o m p a n i e s  U S  I n c  /  P M  R a c i n g  

B l a c k h a w k  M o t o r s  /  E l i t e  A u t o s p o r t  

P R E C I S I O N  A L U M I N U M  P R O D U C T S / D U A N E  N E Y E R  R A C I N G  

CITGO 

Mastercard 

S R G  A u t o s p o r t /M a s t e r s  C l a s s  

S R G  A u t o s p o r t  /  S p e e d y  R a c e  G e a r  

Picton Home Hardware 

PM Racing 

Ryan Companies US 

Ayres Motorsports 

S u b w a y /  E l i t e  A u t o s p o r t s /  S h a f f e r

Alliance Autosport 

P R E C I S I O N  A L U M I N U M  P R O D U C T S  

MOTION DYNAMICS 

Lightspeed Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race shortened due to weather. 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:49:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.212 

Avg. Speed 

88.768 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.267 

Best Speed 

91.728 

Best Lap by 

23 - Charles Russell Turner 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 2 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:26:49 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 09:20 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

59 

171 

77 

102 

92 

05 

144 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Wade White 

Ben Jacobs 

Arvid Albanese 

Morgan Burkhard 

Mark Eaton 

Chad Galloway 

Bryan Yates 

City ST 

Vail CO 

Oshkosh WI 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Charles Town WV 

Eau Gallie FL 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Kernersville  NC 

Mem be r_ID  

55148 

677061 

674801 

367615 

231069 

400803 

459823 

Reg. 

TVR 

Milw 

FLA 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

Make-Model 

2 0 0 3  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2 0 1 8  F o r d  S p e c  R a c e r  G e n  3  

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

2002 SRF G3 Ford 

1984 Ford SRF 

2 0 1 6  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  S R F 3  

Laps 

8 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:34.501 

1:37.228 

1:38.212 

Gap 

2 Laps 

7 Laps 

1.203 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

T h e  C o t t a g e s / V a l v o l in e / D N  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Jacobs Design Homes 

D o g  G o n e  R a c i n g / A p p l e  M o t o r s p o r t s / O G  R a c i n g / K i d s  S e a  C a m p  

D N M -B 2 -C o t ta ge s-Va lv o l in e  

PM Racing 

T h e  Y a te s  G r o u p  a t  M o r g a n  S t a n l e y  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race shortened due to weather. 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:49:25 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.212 

Avg. Speed 

88.768 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.267 

Best Speed 

91.728 

Best Lap by 

23 - Charles Russell Turner 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 2 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 9:26:49 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 09:20 AM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

No. 

52 

24 

08 

108 

19 

55 

01 

79 

11 

30 

81 

21 

23 

90 

20 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FF 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FC 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FV 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Chris Scharnow 

Mark Defer 

Jonathan Kotyk 

John Robinson II 

Keith Joslyn 

James Morgan 

Daniel Thorogood 

Paul Farmer 

Donnie Isley 

Raymond Carmody 

William Styczynski 

Russell Fredericks 

Robert Wright 

Jeff Filipkowski 

City ST 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Aurora OH 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Saint Cloud FL 

Grand Island NY 

lighthouse point FL 

Miami FL 

Wilton CT 

Fletcher NC 

Horseheads NY 

Downers Grove IL 

Northport NY 

Valatie NY 

Mount Bethel PA 

Mem be r_ID  

396185 

326871 

95422 

521908 

290645_1 

144463 

123653 

623251 

318506 

64400_1 

115107 

66869_1 

349877 

47526_1 

337874 

Reg. 

CFR 

CFR 

NEO 

Bucc 

CFR 

WNY 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

CCR 

GLN 

CHI 

FLA 

MHR 

PHL 

Make-Model 

2002 Van D iemen RF02 

2001 Van D iemen RF01 

2002 Van D iemen RF02 

2014 Mygale SJ13 

1992 Swift DB6 

2 0 0 9  S c o r p i o n  S c o r p i o n  R o t a x  

1991 swift db6 

1991 Swift LR23 

2010 Radon RN10 

1999 Agitator 016 

1992 Mysterian M2 

2002 Vortech 

Caracal D 

2012 Elan DP08 

2023 Caruso CBR-1 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

9 

Best Tm 

1:22.293 

1:23.305 

1:24.232 

1:27.128 

1:27.493 

1:26.951 

1:28.732 

1:30.534 

1:24.553 

1:41.950 

1:42.043 

1:41.905 

1:42.322 

1:24.489 

1:42.619 

Gap 

14.647 

15.569 

36.670 

11.980 

6.288 

1 Lap 

36.605 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.111 

0.094 

9.569 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

Sponsor 

M a r t i n i  /  C h a n d o n  /  E v a n  W i l l i a m s  /  L T D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Morgan Stanley 

Lee Racing 

L e e  R a c i n g /  C r i c k e t Fa r m  M o t o r s  

ASI Signage 

M o r g a n  C u s t o m  H o m e s / L e e  r a c in g  

Lee Racing 

S t u d i o  2 1  A r c h i t e c t s  -  P e a k  P e r f o r m a n c e  E n g i n e s  

no rthsho revethosp ita l.com  

UBS Financial Services 

A u to m o t iv e  S a fe t y  C o n s u l t in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:26.951) for F6 by Keith Joslyn. 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:49:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

14.647 

Avg. Speed 

98.325 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.293 

Best Speed 

100.616 

Best Lap by 

52 - Robert Allaer 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 3 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:03:17 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

90 

24 

55 

79 

01 

30 

23 

21 

108 

81 

08 

11 

19 

20 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FC 

F6 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FC 

FC 

FF 

FV 

Name 

Robert Allaer 

Robert Wright 

Chris Scharnow 

Keith Joslyn 

Daniel Thorogood 

James Morgan 

Donnie Isley 

Russell Fredericks 

William Styczynski 

Jonathan Kotyk 

Raymond Carmody 

Mark Defer 

Paul Farmer 

John Robinson II 

Jeff Filipkowski 

City ST 

G rosse  Po in te  W oo ds MI 

Valatie NY 

Saint Petersburg FL 

Grand Island NY 

Miami FL 

lighthouse point FL 

Fletcher NC 

Northport NY 

Downers Grove IL 

Atlantic Beach FL 

Horseheads NY 

Aurora OH 

Wilton CT 

Saint Cloud FL 

Mount Bethel PA 

Mem be r_ID  

396185 

47526_1 

326871 

144463 

623251 

123653 

64400_1 

349877 

66869_1 

521908 

115107 

95422 

318506 

290645_1 

337874 

Reg. 

CFR 

MHR 

CFR 

WNY 

FLA 

FLA 

CCR 

FLA 

CHI 

Bucc 

GLN 

NEO 

NER 

CFR 

PHL 

Make-Model 

2002 Van D iemen RF02 

2012 Elan DP08 

2001 Van D iemen RF01 

2 0 0 9  S c o r p i o n  S c o r p i o n  R o t a x  

1991 Swift LR23 

1991 swift db6 

1999 Agitator 016 

Caracal D 

2002 Vortech 

2014 Mygale SJ13 

1992 Mysterian M2 

2002 Van D iemen RF02 

2010 Radon RN10 

1992 Swift DB6 

2023 Caruso CBR-1 

Laps 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

20 

19 

19 

18 

13 

11 

7 

Best Tm 

1:30.171 

1:30.528 

1:29.496 

1:37.621 

1:38.689 

1:39.318 

1:47.630 

1:48.817 

1:50.552 

1:32.096 

1:47.396 

1:35.152 

Gap 

8.614 

7.804 

1 Lap 

4.588 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3.305 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

M a r t i n i  /  C h a n d o n  /  E v a n  W i l l i a m s  /  L T D  M o t o r s p o r t s  

UBS Financial Services 

Morgan Stanley 

ASI Signage 

Lee Racing 

M o r g a n  C u s t o m  H o m e s / L e e  r a c in g  

no rthsho revethosp ita l.com  

S t u d i o  2 1  A r c h i t e c t s  -  P e a k  P e r f o r m a n c e  E n g i n e s  

Lee Racing 

L e e  R a c i n g /  C r i c k e t Fa r m  M o t o r s  

A u to m o t iv e  S a fe t y  C o n s u l t in g  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/7/2024 11:49:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.614 

Avg. Speed 

89.623 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.496 

Best Speed 

92.518 

Best Lap by 

24 - Chris Scharnow 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 3 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 10:20:40 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 10:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

70 

42 

143 

2 

39 

6 

15 

133 

48 

98 

00 

80 

3 

63 

08 

198 

109 

89 

24 

13 

51 

78 

01 

142 

151 

8 

7 

99 

12 

41 

69 

82 

87 

33 

17 

96 

152 

67 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Elivan Goulart 

Preston Pardus 

Nick Leverone 

Jim Drago 

Danny Steyn 

Nicholas Bruni 

Brett Kowalski 

Boris Said Jr 

Frankie Barroso 

Logan Stretch 

Jose Ulfe 

Ethan Goulart 

John Raudat 

John Hotz 

Anthony Geraci 

Max Schweid 

Chris Clarke 

Matt Stretch 

Alex Acosta 

Alfredo Zedan 

Claude Senhoretti 

Ethan Ayars 

Cliff Brown 

Kyle Greenhill 

Will Robinson 

Michael LaMaina 

Jason Fichter 

Mike Cottrell 

Jillian Fichter 

Mathias Ramirez 

Jeremy Butz 

Norman Fuller 

Brad Childs 

Paul Capel 

Miles Hewitt 

Mike Leo 

Connor Thomas 

Andrew Charbonneau 

City ST 

Shelton CT 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Mendon MA 

Memphis TN 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Arlington VA 

Las Cruces NM 

Escondido CA 

Miami Springs FL 

Arlington TX 

Greenville SC 

Shelton CT 

Chester CT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Glen Head NY 

Boca Raton FL 

Fort Myers FL 

Arlington TX 

Southw est  R anches FL  

Miami FL 

Pompano Beach FL 

Weatherby Lake MO 

Hoschton GA 

libertyville IL 

Wilson WY 

Oaklyn NJ 

Jupiter  Fla 

Atlanta GA 

Jupiter  Fla 

Bradenton FL 

Darnestown MD 

Key West FL 

Jupiter  FL 

Brooklyn NY 

Houston TX 

Chappaqua NY 

Loveland CO 

Delray Beach, FL 

Mem be r_ID  

700 

449867 

200602 

333432 

376487 

421116 

631265 

646822 

626541 

229543_7 

452565 

694247 

460476 

445857 

443372 

679837 

649452 

229543_6 

442396 

638796 

527388 

699444 

356011 

395683 

673269 

384683 

464585 

146846 

466270 

506364 

466268 

230006 

515067 

247258 

715877 

712838 

652671 

336361 

Reg. 

NER 

CFR 

NER 

MIDS 

FLA 

WDC 

PnAm 

CSCC 

CFR 

Tex 

CFR 

NER 

CFR 

WDC 

NYR 

CFR 

CFR 

Tex 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

Atl 

CHI 

Atl 

SJR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

WDC 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

Tex 

NYR 

Colo 

FLA 

Make-Model 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 M azda M ia ta  V VTR  

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

Best Tm 

1:39.270 

1:39.361 

1:39.525 

1:39.472 

1:39.448 

1:39.728 

1:39.598 

1:39.519 

1:39.420 

1:39.620 

1:39.734 

1:40.127 

1:40.258 

1:40.250 

1:40.106 

1:40.084 

1:40.831 

1:40.340 

1:40.157 

1:40.262 

1:40.867 

1:40.450 

1:40.227 

1:40.631 

1:40.989 

1:40.537 

1:42.468 

1:42.064 

1:41.984 

1:40.520 

1:41.192 

1:41.655 

1:42.032 

1:41.878 

1:41.919 

1:42.298 

1:42.036 

1:41.490 

Gap 

0.088 

0.176 

2.396 

2.271 

0.305 

1.123 

0.057 

0.953 

2.596 

2.415 

2.969 

0.359 

1.854 

0.009 

1.043 

8.811 

3.313 

0.075 

0.169 

1.473 

0.207 

0.060 

0.195 

0.482 

2.969 

10.362 

0.016 

0.770 

0.042 

0.070 

0.164 

4.125 

0.970 

1.094 

1.245 

2.521 

0.053 

Sponsor 

KRUGSPEED 

D a n u s  U t i l i t i e s /  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g /  D a y t o n a  1 /  B e s t  P r i c e  T r a i l e r s  /  G - L O C  B r a k e s  

Flatout Motorsports 

East Street Racing 

D a n n y s  A n g e l s  |  R o s s i n i  E n g i n e s  |  O P M  A u t o s p o r t s  |  G - L O C  B r a k e s  |  P l a n e t  M i a t a  

N i c k  B r u n i  R a c i n g / E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c in g  

East Street Racing 

IAG Aero Group 

Wheels America Racing 

A lex Acosta Racing / ESR 

SCDA Track Days 

Rocket Retirement 

Hotztuff Racing 

KRUGSPEED 

3 P  L o g is t ix  a nd  A c o s ta  M a r i n e  

Wheels America Racing 

AAR 

Instant Signs 

S i e n n a  M o t o r s /  D a y  O n e  M i a ta s  

USMC 

B l a c k h a w k  M o t o r s  /  a d v a n c e d  A u t o s p o r t s  

Speedwerks 

C o r n e r s t o n e  F i n a n c i a l  A d v is o r s  I n c .  

Sentry Body and Paint 

G l o b a l  P r o j e c t  S e r v i c e s  /  M R  R a c i n g  T e a m  

CVET 

The Fullers Insurance 

DudeBro Racing 

Hudson River Solutions 

MPH Racing Team 

Ripple Street 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 
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Margin of Victory 

0.088 

Avg. Speed 

82.517 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.270 

Best Speed 

83.409 

Best Lap by 

70 - Elivan Goulart 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 4 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

120 

55 

27 

192 

09 

84 

10 

22 

32 

127 

54 

9 

169 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mike Ryan 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Filipe Senhoreti 

Joe Schubert 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Matteo Azari 

Max Hewitt 

Wes Duchak 

Jared Odrick 

Michael Cohen 

Leland Werner 

Mark Gibbons 

City ST 

Frankfort IL 

Deerfield IL 

Monterey CA 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Chicago IL 

Houston TX 

Jupiter FL 

Lebanon PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Lutz FL 

southwest ranches FL 

Mem be r_ID  

664663 

519110 

645722 

496988 

456927 

338744 

700768 

527270 

714161 

676220 

452581 

517504 

435538 

Reg. 

CILL 

CFR 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

Tex 

FLA 

SUS 

WDC 

CHI 

FLA 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 M azda M iata (SM ) 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

12 

8 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:42.338 

1:42.414 

1:42.366 

1:43.119 

1:43.994 

1:44.045 

1:42.547 

1:40.730 

1:42.060 

1:41.563 

1:43.357 

2:13.052 

Gap 

0.663 

3.006 

0.183 

0.491 

15.095 

0.183 

0.717 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

FlatOut Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

h a rd in g s  p a rk  c y c l e ca n t o n  o h  

Yellow Pad Homes 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  &  G - L o c k  B r a k e s .  A n d  T h r e s h o l d  R a c i n g  

G l a s s  J a c o b s o n  F i n a n c ia l  G r o u p  

Werner Motorsports 

Old dogs racing / ESR 
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Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

No. 

39 

143 

6 

42 

98 

48 

80 

89 

133 

15 

3 

24 

01 

63 

109 

41 

198 

69 

13 

169 

67 

99 

127 

151 

17 

33 

27 

55 

82 

32 

7 

152 

10 

96 

87 

120 

192 

09 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Nick Leverone 

Nicholas Bruni 

Preston Pardus 

Logan Stretch 

Frankie Barroso 

Ethan Goulart 

Matt Stretch 

Boris Said Jr 

Brett Kowalski 

John Raudat 

Alex Acosta 

Cliff Brown 

John Hotz 

Chris Clarke 

Mathias Ramirez 

Max Schweid 

Jeremy Butz 

Alfredo Zedan 

Mark Gibbons 

Andrew Charbonneau 

Mike Cottrell 

Jared Odrick 

Will Robinson 

Miles Hewitt 

Paul Capel 

Filipe Senhoreti 

Jeremy Goldberger 

Norman Fuller 

Wes Duchak 

Jason Fichter 

Connor Thomas 

Matteo Azari 

Mike Leo 

Brad Childs 

Mike Ryan 

Joe Schubert 

Stephen Hoch 

City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mendon MA 

Arlington VA 

N ew Smyrna Beach FL  

Arlington TX 

Miami Springs FL 

Shelton CT 

Arlington TX 

Escondido CA 

Las Cruces NM 

Chester CT 

Southw est  R anches FL  

Hoschton GA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fort Myers FL 

Bradenton FL 

Boca Raton FL 

Darnestown MD 

Miami FL 

southwest ranches FL 

Delray Beach, FL 

Atlanta GA 

Lebanon PA 

Wilson WY 

Houston TX 

Brooklyn NY 

Deerfield IL 

Key West FL 

Jupiter FL 

Jupiter  Fla 

Loveland CO 

Chicago IL 

Chappaqua NY 

Jupiter  FL 

Frankfort IL 

Monterey CA 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Mem be r_ID  

376487 

200602 

421116 

449867 

229543_7 

626541 

694247 

229543_6 

646822 

631265 

460476 

442396 

356011 

445857 

649452 

506364 

679837 

466268 

638796 

435538 

336361 

146846 

676220 

673269 

715877 

247258 

645722 

519110 

230006 

714161 

464585 

652671 

700768 

712838 

515067 

664663 

496988 

456927 

Reg. 

FLA 

NER 

WDC 

CFR 

Tex 

CFR 

NER 

Tex 

CSCC 

PnAm 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

WDC 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

WDC 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

SUS 

Atl 

Tex 

NER 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

Colo 

CHI 

NYR 

FLA 

CILL 

Milw 

Make-Model 

2002 M azda M ia ta  V VTR  

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1997 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata NB 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

Best Tm 

1:40.826 

1:40.841 

1:41.158 

1:42.072 

1:40.800 

1:40.766 

1:40.872 

1:40.791 

1:41.394 

1:41.489 

1:40.883 

1:41.514 

1:41.925 

1:41.404 

1:41.343 

1:43.378 

1:43.598 

1:41.731 

1:41.729 

1:44.086 

1:42.449 

1:43.102 

1:42.935 

1:42.585 

1:43.346 

1:43.334 

1:43.370 

1:42.823 

1:43.050 

1:43.886 

1:44.811 

1:43.632 

1:43.646 

1:43.593 

1:43.807 

1:43.702 

1:43.432 

1:44.464 

Gap 

0.027 

8.841 

5.231 

1.615 

0.044 

8.877 

0.023 

0.212 

0.159 

0.337 

16.853 

0.097 

0.356 

10.915 

1.399 

0.224 

1.605 

0.034 

3.200 

8.084 

0.605 

5.541 

0.009 

4.142 

4.028 

4.265 

0.042 

0.354 

1.932 

0.017 

7.865 

4.276 

0.386 

0.372 

1 Lap 

18.970 

1.682 

Sponsor 

D a n n y s  A n g e l s  |  R o s s i n i  E n g i n e s  |  O P M  A u t o s p o r t s  |  G - L O C  B r a k e s  |  P l a n e t  M i a t a  

Flatout Motorsports 

N i c k  B r u n i  R a c i n g / E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c in g  

D a n u s  U t i l i t i e s /  E a s t  S t r e e t  R a c i n g /  D a y t o n a  1 /  B e s t  P r i c e  T r a i l e r s  /  G - L O C  B r a k e s  

Wheels America Racing 

IAG Aero Group 

SCDA Track Days 

Wheels America Racing 

East Street Racing 

Rocket Retirement 

AAR 

USMC 

Hotztuff Racing 

G l o b a l  P r o j e c t  S e r v i c e s  /  M R  R a c i n g  T e a m  

3 P  L o g is t ix  a nd  A c o s ta  M a r i n e  

CVET 

Instant Signs 

Old dogs racing / ESR 

Sentry Body and Paint 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  &  G - L o c k  B r a k e s .  A n d  T h r e s h o l d  R a c i n g  

Speedwerks 

MPH Racing Team 

Hudson River Solutions 

The Fullers Insurance 

Yellow Pad Homes 

Ripple Street 

DudeBro Racing 

FlatOut Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 
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Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

54 

84 

8 

08 

00 

9 

78 

142 

2 

12 

22 

51 

70 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Cohen 

Dan Harding 

Michael LaMaina 

Anthony Geraci 

Jose Ulfe 

Leland Werner 

Ethan Ayars 

Kyle Greenhill 

Jim Drago 

Jillian Fichter 

Max Hewitt 

Claude Senhoretti 

Elivan Goulart 

City ST 

Owings Mills MD 

Dover OH 

Oaklyn NJ 

Glen Head NY 

Greenville SC 

Lutz FL 

Weatherby Lake MO 

libertyville IL 

Memphis TN 

Jupiter  Fla 

Houston TX 

Pompano Beach FL 

Shelton CT 

Mem be r_ID  

452581 

338744 

384683 

443372 

452565 

517504 

699444 

395683 

333432 

466270 

527270 

527388 

700 

Reg. 

WDC 

NEO 

SJR 

NYR 

CFR 

CHI 

Atl 

CHI 

MIDS 

FLA 

Tex 

FLA 

NER 

Make-Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 M azda M iata (SM ) 

2005 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata k2 

2005 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

16 

14 

11 

11 

21 

7 

7 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

1:43.837 

1:44.476 

1:45.331 

1:43.018 

1:45.198 

1:46.197 

1:46.573 

1:42.447 

1:46.858 

1:50.287 

1:46.990 

1:51.173 

Gap 

0.051 

3.017 

36.035 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

3.422 

0.179 

4 Laps 

4:43.0 55 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 

G l a s s  J a c o b s o n  F i n a n c ia l  G r o u p  

h a rd in g s  p a rk  c y c l e ca n t o n  o h  

C o r n e r s t o n e  F i n a n c i a l  A d v is o r s  I n c .  

KRUGSPEED 

A lex Acosta Racing / ESR 

Werner Motorsports 

B l a c k h a w k  M o t o r s  /  a d v a n c e d  A u t o s p o r t s  

East Street Racing 

S i e n n a  M o t o r s /  D a y  O n e  M i a ta s  

KRUGSPEED 
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Printed: 1/7/2024 3:27:41 PM 
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48 - Frankie Barroso 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 4 - 24-M-61673 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

7 

1 

8 

1 

2 

9 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 

48 

09 

74 

3 

5 

32 

28 

03 

15 

73 

1 

86 

145 

67 

12 

91 

19 

14 

99 

2 

25 

49 

79 

46 

38 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

FX 

P1 

FA 

P2 

FA 

P1 

FE2 

Name 

Matthew Butson 

Brandon Schwarz 

J.R. Smart 

Dudley Fleck 

Peter Shadowen 

Adrian Morrall 

Charles Russell Turner 

Bart Wolf 

Sherman Chao 

Rob Radmann 

Paul Schneider 

Steve Whitston 

Eric Cruz 

Bryan Yates 

Jonathan Weisheit 

Derek Lamanna 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Todd Vanacore 

Kamil Kopko 

Ken DeNault 

Jon Dounchis 

Marc Lerdon 

AJ Snyder 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

James French 

Alastair McEwan 

City ST 

Snohomish WA 

Saint Charles IL 

Madison WI 

Cedar Rapids IA 

West Palm Beach FL 

Frankfort IL 

Montpelier VA 

Elkhart lake WI 

Palm Beach FL 

Cedarburg WI 

Charlotte NC 

Georgetown TX 

Williamsburg VA 

Kernersville  NC 

Baltimore MD 

Island lake IL 

Alden NY 

Ormond Beach FL 

Lakemoor IL 

Joliet  IL 

Naples FL 

Naples FL 

Gastonia NC 

Canfield OH 

Sheboygan WI 

Miami FL 

Mem be r_ID  

515795 

670043 

295306 

121305 

207477 

662542 

506430 

181397 

262589 

538026 

314374 

631357 

860 

459823 

353450 

718678 

1951 

437801 

715511 

212023 

526063 

213858_0 

400809 

93996-1 

396487 

407347 

Reg. 

Ore 

CHI 

Milw 

Iowa 

FLA 

CHI 

WDC 

Milw 

CFR 

Milw 

CCR 

Milw 

NCR 

NCR 

WDC 

CHI 

WNY 

CFR 

CHI 

DMV 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

STC 

Milw 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2020 Ligier JS-F3 

2002 Swift 014a 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

Stohr WF1 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2010  SC C A  En te rp ri se s F E  

2009 Ligier JS-51 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2 0 0 4  E l a n  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  F E 2  

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  F E 2  

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  F E  2  

2005 Van Diemen FE2 

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2008 Van D iemen FE-2 

2011 Elan DP02 

2004 M azda Pro Formula  

1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2012  P ro to ty pe  E lan  dp02  

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2024 Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

2001 Swift 014/CSR 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

10 

3 

Best Tm 

1:17.040 

1:18.798 

1:18.689 

1:16.755 

1:20.489 

1:21.006 

1:20.087 

1:20.659 

1:20.258 

1:22.063 

1:22.018 

1:22.076 

1:22.471 

1:22.351 

1:23.384 

1:23.587 

1:24.236 

1:16.070 

1:28.488 

1:29.045 

1:20.341 

1:24.174 

1:24.656 

1:24.125 

Gap 

28.772 

2.340 

27.253 

0.798 

5.532 

1.098 

5.967 

1:38.2 41 

1 Lap 

9.206 

1.904 

11.735 

2.039 

14.827 

2.117 

20.123 

1 Lap 

3:28.1 24 

0.558 

15.944 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

B u t s o n  R a c i n g  /  K - H il l M o to r s p o r t s  

S igna ture  Product ion  G roup  

S m a r t  M o t o r s  /  H u r r i c a n e  H a n n a h  

Mazda 

Road N Race 

Morrall Motorsports 

Southeast spec racer/ PC S 

Road n Race 

P a l m  R a t  G o l f  /  A p p r o y o  S A P  /  R i f t  R a c in g  

C o m p r e n t  M o t o r s p o r t s / P e r f o r m a n c e  M o t o r C a r s  o f  C h a r l o t t e / S y v e l  I m a g e s  

A l l i a n c e  A u t o s p o r t /  L O A  C o n s t r u c t i o n  

Cruz Associates 

T h e  Y a te s  G r o u p  a t  M o r g a n  S t a n l e y  

JK Technologies 

Nature Select 

Alliance Autosport 

C o m pren t/H a l i fa x  P la n ta t ion  

M o d e r n  F l o o r i n g  /  H a v o c  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  P R O v i s i o n  F l o o r s  

H.C. & L.R.R. 

PM racing 

Naples Dock 

YoungRacing 

Everclear 

M o to rspo rt s  Ente rpr i se s L td . 

Paladin 1 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.087) for FE2 by Charles Russell Turner. 

New Track Record (1:20.258) for P2 by Sherman Chao. 

Race shortened due to incident on track 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:51:56 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.772 

Avg. Speed 

105.319 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.070 

Best Speed 

108.847 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 5 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:25:54 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 02:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

3 

5 

6 

1 

7 

4 

8 

1 

5 

9 

3 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

74 

03 

79 

48 

32 

3 

15 

73 

1 

09 

5 

19 

25 

91 

12 

99 

145 

14 

49 

86 

2 

24 

46 

28 

38 

67 

Class 

FA 

P2 

FA 

FA 

FE2 

P2 

FA 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FE2 

FA 

FX 

FE2 

FA 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

Name 

Dudley Fleck 

Sherman Chao 

C Ahsen Yelkin 

Brandon Schwarz 

Charles Russell Turner 

Peter Shadowen 

Rob Radmann 

Paul Schneider 

Steve Whitston 

J.R. Smart 

Adrian Morrall 

Todd Vanacore 

Marc Lerdon 

F Russell Strate Jr 

Derek Lamanna 

Ken DeNault 

Bryan Yates 

Kamil Kopko 

AJ Snyder 

Eric Cruz 

Jon Dounchis 

Matthew Butson 

James French 

Bart Wolf 

Alastair McEwan 

Jonathan Weisheit 

City ST 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Palm Beach FL 

Canfield OH 

Saint Charles IL 

Montpelier VA 

West Palm Beach FL 

Cedarburg WI 

Charlotte NC 

Georgetown TX 

Madison WI 

Frankfort IL 

Ormond Beach FL 

Naples FL 

Alden NY 

Island lake IL 

Joliet  IL 

Kernersville  NC 

Lakemoor IL 

Gastonia NC 

Williamsburg VA 

Naples FL 

Snohomish WA 

Sheboygan WI 

Elkhart lake WI 

Miami FL 

Baltimore MD 

Mem be r_ID  

121305 

262589 

93996-1 

670043 

506430 

207477 

538026 

314374 

631357 

295306 

662542 

437801 

213858_0 

1951 

718678 

212023 

459823 

715511 

400809 

860 

526063 

515795 

396487 

181397 

407347 

353450 

Reg. 

Iowa 

CFR 

STC 

CHI 

WDC 

FLA 

Milw 

CCR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

CFR 

WNY 

CHI 

DMV 

NCR 

CHI 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Ore 

Milw 

Milw 

CFR 

WDC 

Make-Model 

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2018 Stohr WF1 

Swift 014 

2020 Ligier JS-F3 

2010  SC C A  En te rp ri se s F E  

Stohr WF1 

2 0 0 4  E l a n  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 0 6  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  F E 2  

2 0 0 5  S C C A  E n te rp r i s e s  F E 2  

2002 Swift 014a 

2021 Ligier F3 JS 

2011 Elan DP02 

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2008 Van D iemen FE-2 

2 0 1 4  M a z d a  P r o  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

1 9 9 8  M a z d a  F o r m u l a  M a z d a  

2 0 1 7  S C C A  E n t e rp r i s e s  F E  2  

2004 M azda Pro Formula  

2024 Stohr WF1 

2003 Van Diemen FE 

2012  P ro to ty pe  E lan  dp02  

2006 Swift 016 Mazda 

2001 Swift 014/CSR 

2009 Ligier JS-51 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

2005 Van Diemen FE2 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:21.574 

1:25.127 

1:25.579 

1:25.449 

1:25.611 

1:26.209 

1:27.226 

1:27.005 

1:27.724 

1:32.754 

1:28.831 

1:20.893 

1:35.132 

1:38.680 

1:39.927 

1:46.473 

1:28.946 

1:46.773 

1:33.277 

1:32.125 

1:32.039 

1:35.480 

Gap 

13.025 

6.228 

0.357 

0.803 

0.857 

3.435 

7.464 

40.540 

22.565 

27.549 

1 Lap 

1:18.9 83 

24.239 

24.215 

2.991 

11.091 

11.883 

1 Lap 

2:39.9 77 

11 Laps 

2.912 

Sponsor 

Mazda 

Road n Race 

Everclear 

S igna ture  Product ion  G roup  

Southeast spec racer/ PC S 

Road N Race 

P a l m  R a t  G o l f  /  A p p r o y o  S A P  /  R i f t  R a c in g  

C o m p r e n t  M o t o r s p o r t s / P e r f o r m a n c e  M o t o r C a r s  o f  C h a r l o t t e / S y v e l  I m a g e s  

A l l i a n c e  A u t o s p o r t /  L O A  C o n s t r u c t i o n  

S m a r t  M o t o r s  /  H u r r i c a n e  H a n n a h  

Morrall Motorsports 

C o m pren t/H a l i fa x  P la n ta t ion  

Naples Dock 

Alliance Autosport 

Nature Select 

H.C. & L.R.R. 

T h e  Y a te s  G r o u p  a t  M o r g a n  S t a n l e y  

M o d e r n  F l o o r i n g  /  H a v o c  M o t o r s p o r t s  /  P R O v i s i o n  F l o o r s  

YoungRacing 

Cruz Associates 

PM racing 

B u t s o n  R a c i n g  /  K - H il l M o to r s p o r t s  

M o to rspo rt s  Ente rpr i se s L td . 

Paladin 1 

JK Technologies 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Some fast laps reported during Full Course Yellow; pace car taking the field around the oval (short) 

Race shortened due to weather 

Printed: 1/7/2024 1:52:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.025 

Avg. Speed 

83.015 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.893 

Best Speed 

102.357 

Best Lap by 

19 - Todd Vanacore 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 5 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 12:55:55 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 12:50 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

1 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

132 

23 

82 

2 

49 

7 

143 

56 

69 

21 

76 

30 

32 

60 

80 

3 

8 

112 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GTX 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

Name 

Barry Boes 

Hugh Stewart 

Ray Mason 

Maximilian Opalski 

Patrick Utt 

Ray Stephenson 

Richard AB Smith 

Thomas West 

Bill McGavic 

Mike Henderson 

Andrew Lott 

Michael Schmitz 

Michael Lewis 

Timothy Gray 

Scott Sansone 

Kelly Lubash 

Michael Smellie 

Stephen Rider 

City ST 

Austin TX 

Milford CT 

Blacklick OH 

Conifer  CO 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Miami FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Standish ME 

Arcadia Fl 

Alpine CA 

Lake Worth FL 

Pewaukee WI 

Poway CA 

Minneapolis MN 

Coconut Creek FL 

Stamford, CT 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Iron Station NC 

Mem be r_ID  

544961 

342745 

249353 

656598 

459856 

147540_1 

188127_1 

122100 

122611 

124620 

525530 

720487 

113617 

253560 

333612_0 

230595 

128485 

617613 

Reg. 

LnSt 

NER 

OVR 

Colo 

Milw 

FLA 

FLA 

NER 

CFR 

CSCC 

CFR 

Milw 

SanD 

LOL 

FLA 

CT 

CFR 

CCR 

Make-Model 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW M3 

2023 Ford Mustang 

2019 Ford Mustang 

2023 Chev rolet Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1993 Mazda RX7 

2005 Cadillac CTSV 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2019 Chev rolet Camaro 

1994 Pontiac Sunbird 

2019 Norma M30 

1992 Mazda RX7 

2018  F ord  C ope  Mus ta ng  

Mazda RX3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2001 C hev ro le t Corv ette  

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

12 

12 

4 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:23.815 

1:25.533 

1:25.507 

1:26.208 

1:25.471 

1:31.778 

1:31.434 

1:32.474 

1:32.069 

1:33.243 

1:35.882 

1:23.809 

1:33.205 

1:31.693 

4:18.762 

1:37.965 

Gap 

15.308 

2.294 

8.600 

9.451 

35.579 

2.293 

1.527 

8.770 

1.709 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

17.860 

8 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Accio Data 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

R a ce Q u ip  / D r iv e n  Ra c in g  O i l 

r p m  ra y c in g ;   P e r fo r m a n c e  4 1 1  

M i a m i  F a s t l a n e  S e r v ic e s /  S a e n z  G e a r b o x  

Limerick Machine 

Hoosier 

M2  Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US 

B e n t z  E y e  C e n t e r / R o t a r y  P o w e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:52:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

15.308 

Avg. Speed 

85.841 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.809 

Best Speed 

98.796 

Best Lap by 

30 - Michael Schmitz 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 6 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:01:13 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 03:25 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

132 

82 

49 

69 

56 

80 

143 

7 

76 

30 

23 

2 

8 

60 

21 

32 

3 

112 

Class 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GT3 

GTX 

T1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

Name 

Barry Boes 

Ray Mason 

Patrick Utt 

Bill McGavic 

Thomas West 

Scott Sansone 

Richard AB Smith 

Ray Stephenson 

Andrew Lott 

Michael Schmitz 

Hugh Stewart 

Maximilian Opalski 

Michael Smellie 

Timothy Gray 

Mike Henderson 

Michael Lewis 

Kelly Lubash 

Stephen Rider 

City ST 

Austin TX 

Blacklick OH 

RIVERVIEW FL 

Arcadia Fl 

Standish ME 

Coconut Creek FL 

Loxahatchee FL 

Miami FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Pewaukee WI 

Milford CT 

Conifer  CO 

Port Saint Lucie FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Alpine CA 

Poway CA 

Stamford, CT 

Iron Station NC 

Mem be r_ID  

544961 

249353 

459856 

122611 

122100 

333612_0 

188127_1 

147540_1 

525530 

720487 

342745 

656598 

128485 

253560 

124620 

113617 

230595 

617613 

Reg. 

LnSt 

OVR 

Milw 

CFR 

NER 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Milw 

NER 

Colo 

CFR 

LOL 

CSCC 

SanD 

CT 

CCR 

Make-Model 

2021 Ford Mustang 

2023 Ford Mustang 

2023 Chev rolet Camaro 

1995 Mazda RX7 

2005 Cadillac CTSV 

Mazda RX3 

1993 Mazda RX7 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1994 Pontiac Sunbird 

2019 Norma M30 

2003 BMW M3 

2019 Ford Mustang 

1995 Mazda RX-7 

2018  F ord  C ope  Mus ta ng  

2019 Chev rolet Camaro 

1992 Mazda RX7 

Chevrolet Camaro 

2001 C hev ro le t Corv ette  

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

20 

20 

17 

14 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

1:30.305 

1:34.644 

1:36.395 

1:42.385 

1:41.528 

1:55.513 

1:49.251 

1:50.173 

4:30.592 

Gap 

1:19.9 04 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

37.886 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

5 Laps 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Accio Data 

Alliance Autosport 

R a ce Q u ip  / D r iv e n  Ra c in g  O i l 

Hoosier 

Limerick Machine 

M i a m i  F a s t l a n e  S e r v ic e s /  S a e n z  G e a r b o x  

r p m  ra y c in g ;   P e r fo r m a n c e  4 1 1  

Hi Speed Motorsports 

Opal Enterprises Inc 

B e n t z  E y e  C e n t e r / R o t a r y  P o w e r  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Ryan Companies US 

M2  Motorsports 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/7/2024 3:28:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:19.904 

Avg. Speed 

87.375 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.305 

Best Speed 

91.689 

Best Lap by 

132 - Barry Boes 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 6 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:44:38 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 01:40 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

2 

4 

2 

4 

5 

3 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

4 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

9 

199 

51 

78 

32 

03 

14 

109 

25 

151 

48 

169 

17 

13 

149 

96 

127 

120 

55 

33 

5 

192 

09 

84 

49 

40 

46 

85 

8 

137 

157 

77 

92 

07 

115 

Class 

STL 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

FP 

GTL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

EP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Ken Kannard 

Chris Bovis 

Michael Lewis 

Chris Kopley 

Matthew Fritz 

Chris Clarke 

Mark Weber 

Paul Mevoli 

Steve Saney 

Darrel Stein 

Whitfield Gregg 

Steffen Clark 

Ted Phenix 

Mike Leo 

Jared Odrick 

Mike Ryan 

Jack Gold 

Paul Capel 

Mark Silverberg 

Joe Schubert 

Stephen Hoch 

Dan Harding 

Harbir Dass 

Stewart Black 

Chris Taylor 

Peter Zekert 

Luke Russell 

Rob Conners 

Paul Easy 

Yuri Collazos 

Kent Carter 

James O'Hare 

Paul Mevoli 

City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Sebring Fl 

Poway CA 

Easton CT 

Orlando Fl 

Fort Myers FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Treasure Island FL 

Miami FL 

Allentown PA 

Manson WA 

Salem VA 

Hawkesbury ON 

Chappaqua NY 

Lebanon PA 

Frankfort IL 

Deerfield IL 

Brooklyn NY 

Farmington Hills MI 

Monterey CA 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Dover OH 

Solon OH 

Greensboro NC 

Elroy TX 

Maryland Hts MO 

Fort Myers FL 

Cedarburg WI 

Miramar FL 

Homestead FL 

HOUSTON TX 

Safety Harbor FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Mem be r_ID  

376487 

616672 

290013_1 

125638 

113617 

171720_1 

612912 

649452 

19811 

121769_1 

241114 

351373 

360035 

434913 

242700 

712838 

676220 

664663 

632716 

247258 

82066_1 

496988 

456927 

338744 

642286 

362118 

321393 

1000 

306824 

470923 

273445 

552963 

277344 

341030 

121769_1 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

CHI 

SanD 

NER 

CFR 

CFR 

STL 

CFR 

FLA 

PHL 

NYR 

BRR 

GLN 

NYR 

SUS 

CILL 

NER 

STL 

Milw 

NEO 

NEO 

NCR 

LnSt 

STL 

CFR 

Milw 

FLA 

FLA 

Hous 

CFR 

CFR 

Make-Model 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1991 Honda CRX 

1995 Acura Integra 

1988 Honda CRX 

1992 Mazda RX7 

1970 BLMI Mini 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2006 Mazda MX 5 

1993 M azda M iata - FP 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

2001 BMW 328I 

2003 Honda S2000 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1 9 7 7  A u s t i n  M in i  Co o p e r  S  

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Toyota MR2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1999 M azda M iata (SM ) 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

2013 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Mazda 2 

2010 Honda Fit 

2015 Honda Fit 

2009 Honda Fit 

1988 Mazda Rx7 

1984 Mazda RX7 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

2007 Mini 

1998 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:32.843 

1:33.270 

1:35.007 

1:35.242 

1:36.749 

1:36.520 

1:37.303 

1:36.628 

1:36.745 

1:36.777 

1:38.222 

1:38.976 

1:39.989 

1:40.593 

1:40.308 

1:42.837 

1:42.762 

1:42.468 

1:42.474 

1:41.801 

1:43.802 

1:44.450 

1:44.596 

1:44.848 

1:36.742 

1:45.283 

1:45.735 

1:47.353 

1:47.032 

1:47.075 

1:41.398 

1:38.530 

2:10.135 

Gap 

0.231 

18.058 

3.194 

11.883 

0.283 

4.191 

0.042 

5.940 

0.365 

6.724 

14.689 

2.689 

0.137 

11.706 

6.154 

0.157 

0.047 

0.065 

1.856 

1 Lap 

1.654 

0.645 

0.407 

1.698 

1.780 

0.679 

9.694 

0.874 

0.194 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

O c e a n  M a c h i n e r y  |  N e l s o n  E n g i n e s  |  O P M  A u t o s p o r t s  |  G - L O C  B r a k e s  |  M A Z D A  |  H o o s i e r  

Mas Race Team 

N o r t h w e s t  C a b l e  C o n s t r u c t i o n / G - L O C / H o o s i e r / O P M / J P M  

G oodyear Schroth Safety 

A d v a n c e d  E n v i r o n m e n t a l  R e d e v e l o p m e n t  

C o s t  o f d o i n g  B u s i n e s s  r a c in g  

Clarke Motorsports 

Goodyear 

Paul A. Mevoli 

a c t i v eau to w e rk s /ST S  R a cing  

Flatout Motorsports 

Windsor Customs 

GNA alutech inc. 

Ripple Street 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  &  G - L o c k  B r a k e s .  A n d  T h r e s h o l d  R a c i n g  

Hudson River Solutions 

M o t i o n  R e s e a r c h  A s s o c i a t e s  /  W a s h i n g t o n  U n i v e r s i t y  S t L  

FlatOut Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

h a rd in g s  p a rk  c y c l e ca n t o n  o h  

N orthcoast  M edica l Group 

Bill Black Autosports 

Corksport 

Who Gives A Crap 

G-LOC Brakes 

Hatch Masters racing 

Green Wheel 

S t a r  W a r s  R a c i n g   /   R o t e c  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Chris Taylor 

BNRT 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#5 transponder needs to be repositioned: metal is blocking the signal to the track. 

Printed: 1/7/2024 10:52:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.231 

Avg. Speed 

74.805 

Best Lap Tm 

1:32.843 

Best Speed 

89.183 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 7 - 24-M-61673 

Race 1 - OFFICIAL 

Race (22:00 Time) started at 16:37:15 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/6/2024 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

4 

5 

9 

6 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

199 

51 

109 

78 

03 

48 

25 

13 

149 

77 

17 

127 

40 

46 

33 

192 

55 

8 

92 

5 

85 

84 

07 

157 

32 

49 

151 

115 

14 

169 

120 

96 

09 

137 

Class 

STL 

STL 

FP 

STL 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

FP 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

EP 

GTL 

STL 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

Name 

Danny Steyn 

Jose Osiris Pena 

Ken Kannard 

Chris Clarke 

Chris Bovis 

Chris Kopley 

Steve Saney 

Mark Weber 

Steffen Clark 

Ted Phenix 

Yuri Collazos 

Whitfield Gregg 

Jared Odrick 

Stewart Black 

Chris Taylor 

Paul Capel 

Joe Schubert 

Jack Gold 

Luke Russell 

Kent Carter 

Mark Silverberg 

Peter Zekert 

Dan Harding 

James O'Hare 

Paul Easy 

Michael Lewis 

Harbir Dass 

Paul Mevoli 

Paul Mevoli 

Matthew Fritz 

Darrel Stein 

Mike Ryan 

Mike Leo 

Stephen Hoch 

Rob Conners 

City ST 

Fort Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Sebring Fl 

Fort Myers FL 

Easton CT 

Miami FL 

Saint Louis MO 

Salem VA 

Hawkesbury ON 

Homestead FL 

Manson WA 

Lebanon PA 

Greensboro NC 

Elroy TX 

Brooklyn NY 

Monterey CA 

Deerfield IL 

Fort Myers FL 

HOUSTON TX 

Farmington Hills MI 

Maryland Hts MO 

Dover OH 

Safety Harbor FL 

Miramar FL 

Poway CA 

Solon OH 

Treasure Island FL 

Treasure Island FL 

Orlando Fl 

Allentown PA 

Frankfort IL 

Chappaqua NY 

Whitefish Bay WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Mem be r_ID  

376487 

616672 

290013_1 

649452 

125638 

171720_1 

241114 

19811 

434913 

242700 

552963 

360035 

676220 

362118 

321393 

247258 

496988 

632716 

306824 

277344 

82066_1 

1000 

338744 

341030 

273445 

113617 

642286 

121769_1 

121769_1 

612912 

351373 

664663 

712838 

456927 

470923 

Reg. 

FLA 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CHI 

NER 

FLA 

STL 

BRR 

GLN 

FLA 

NYR 

SUS 

NCR 

LnSt 

NER 

CFR 

Hous 

STL 

STL 

NEO 

CFR 

FLA 

SanD 

NEO 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

PHL 

CILL 

NYR 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1991 Honda CRX 

1995 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda MX 5 

1988 Honda CRX 

1970 BLMI Mini 

2001 BMW 328I 

1993 M azda M iata - FP 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1 9 7 7  A u s t i n  M in i  Co o p e r  S  

1984 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2013 Chevrolet Sonic 

2011 Mazda 2 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

2011 Mazda Mazda II 

1993 Toyota MR2 

2010 Honda Fit 

1999 M azda M iata (SM ) 

2007 Mini 

1988 Mazda Rx7 

1992 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX-5 

1994 Nissan Sentra 

1998 Mazda Miata 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2003 Honda S2000 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2009 Honda Fit 

Laps 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

12 

Best Tm 

1:36.704 

1:37.564 

1:40.738 

1:41.359 

1:41.360 

1:42.902 

1:44.269 

1:44.399 

1:46.884 

1:45.592 

1:46.323 

1:47.580 

1:47.768 

1:49.800 

1:49.624 

1:49.205 

1:50.646 

1:50.206 

1:51.215 

1:50.179 

1:48.139 

1:52.418 

1:52.280 

1:53.006 

1:50.819 

Gap 

33.130 

1 Lap 

3.110 

2.800 

57.273 

16.505 

1 Lap 

15.815 

16.058 

15.027 

5.044 

0.846 

41.942 

0.717 

1.154 

1 Lap 

4.660 

1.640 

0.291 

6.969 

23.924 

0.284 

14.616 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

O c e a n  M a c h i n e r y  |  N e l s o n  E n g i n e s  |  O P M  A u t o s p o r t s  |  G - L O C  B r a k e s  |  M A Z D A  |  H o o s i e r  

Mas Race Team 

N o r t h w e s t  C a b l e  C o n s t r u c t i o n / G - L O C / H o o s i e r / O P M / J P M  

Clarke Motorsports 

G oodyear Schroth Safety 

A d v a n c e d  E n v i r o n m e n t a l  R e d e v e l o p m e n t  

a c t i v eau to w e rk s /ST S  R a cing  

Goodyear 

Windsor Customs 

GNA alutech inc. 

S t a r  W a r s  R a c i n g   /   R o t e c  M o t o r s p o r t s  

Flatout Motorsports 

W i n d s o r  C u s t o m s  &  G - L o c k  B r a k e s .  A n d  T h r e s h o l d  R a c i n g  

Bill Black Autosports 

Corksport 

Hudson River Solutions 

FlatOut Motorsports 

G-LOC Brakes 

Chris Taylor 

M o t i o n  R e s e a r c h  A s s o c i a t e s  /  W a s h i n g t o n  U n i v e r s i t y  S t L  

Who Gives A Crap 

h a rd in g s  p a rk  c y c l e ca n t o n  o h  

BNRT 

Green Wheel 

N orthcoast  M edica l Group 

Paul A. Mevoli 

C o s t  o f d o i n g  B u s i n e s s  r a c in g  

Ripple Street 

Advanced Autosports 

Hatch Masters racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#5 CLEAR ALL METAL from around and below transponder - signal inconsistent to the track.manual times 

Printed: 1/7/2024 3:40:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring     Brian Kelleher 

Race Director     Bob Hudson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Florida Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.130 

Avg. Speed 

84.625 

Best Lap Tm 

1:36.704 

Best Speed 

85.622 

Best Lap by 

9 - Danny Steyn 

 

Palm Tree Winter Majors - 2024 

Group 7 - 24-M-61673 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:32:49 

Homestead-Miami Speedway 2.300 miles 

1/7/2024 02:30 PM 
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